~ We wish to draw your attention to Kenya Gazette
Notlce No.11094 on pages 3000-3002 of the Kenya Gazette
Vol. CX-No. 91 dated 21st November 2008 which is repro-

_duced herebalow.
WATER SERVICES REGULATORY BOARD
GAZETTE NOTICE NO.11094
THE WATERACT

(No. 8 of 2002)

NEW WATER AND SEWERAGE TARIFF FOR NYERI
- WATER AND SEWERAGE COMPANY LIMITED
-~ (NYEWASCO)

- Water Semces Regulator Board has approved newly pro-
posed water and sewerage tariffs for implementation by Nyewasco
in line with Section 73 (5) of the Water Act. |

By extension therefore, Tana Water Services Board

- “WSB) gives two months notice to all existing and potential wa-
_ 4 and sewerage customers of Nyewasco in Nyeri Municipality
and its environs that constitute Chaka, Muringato River - KWs
Mweiga corridor and Giakanja (Chorong i area) that the tariff has :
been increased.

~ Asperthe Services Prowsnon Agreement between TWSB
and Nyewasco which is approved by the WATER SERVICES
REGULATORY BOARD the areas of Nyeri Municipality, Chaka,
Muringato River- KWS Mweiga corridor and Giakanja (Chorong'i
area), shall pay the approved water and sewerage tariffs with ef-

fect from 1st January, 2009.




SEWERAGE

Sewe'rage shall be charged at 100% of water tariff and therefore corre-
sponding consumer categories are charged equal rates to that of water.

D. Tariff Structure for Year 2013

WATER :
‘Consumer- Consumption Current Approved
Category block (m?) metered Bill Tariff bill
: (Kshs./m®) (Kshs. Im3)
q Domestic/ 0-10 20.20 31.84 A
' Residential 11-20 28.10- 44,30
: - 21-40 5 o 10 50.05
: 41-100 40.15 63.29
>100 40.35 63.61
; 0-10 30.30 47.77
| Commerciall |  41.99 38.35 60.46
Industrial 21-40 44 40 69.99
e 41100 50.50 79.61
>100 60.60 95.53
: 0-10 20.20 31.84
Govemment ;}_ﬁg ) -
s 31.75. 50.05
Instituions 41-100 40.15 63.29
- >100 40.35 63.61
0-10 -
11-20 31.84
; oy 21-40 20.20
Schools - 41-100
>100
1% 0-10
i ;112(()) 15.00 15.00
(Kiosks 1 41400 s b L




-

Seweragesha!lhedwgeda%%%ahﬁﬁmdﬁme&em
sponding consumer categories are charged equal rates lo that of waler.
e. Miscellaneous Charges

(1) Sewer connection Charges

| Existing (Kshs.) | Approved (Kshs.)
Minimum | 1.500.00 2,000.00
Where murramed road .
surface is broken for the 4,500.00 9,000.00
sewer line | .
As above but tarmac road 4 0.000.00 15,000.0¢
Plus any extra charge to be
incurred by the Company in
transfering other services
(e.g.) Shifting of pipes, b
culverts, efc) A
(2) New Water Connections and other Charges | .

. Existing (Kshs.) |  Approved (Kshs.)
Agreement form (Water) 100.00 100.00
Agreement form (Sewer) 100.00 100.00

| Newwater connection ‘
charges for 30 meters from| - 700.00 800.0C
main: metersize

| Meter size 25 mm 2,500.00 3,000.00
Meter size 37mm 3,750.00 4,500.00
Meter Size 50mm 4,000.00 ~5,000.00
Meter Size 75mm 5,000.00 6,000.00
Meter Size 100mm 10.000 001 12000 00 |




